
Game Official’s Information Email Contact Phone Contact

P –Michael Lyon mikelyon@yahoo.com

S –Jeff Meehan* bcfoa1@gmail.com 413-652-0120

A - Jeff Meehan bcfoa1@gmail.com

Peter Ochs* pdochs@gmail.com

P –  Jim Butcher   jimbutcher521@gmail.com   (508) 769-8786

VP - Chris Finn    cfinn7373@gmail.com  (774) 454-7685

S – Dan Case* cased2259@gmail.com  (508) 341-7878

P -Matt Noponen mnoponen@hotmail.com

S- Michael Doherty* mtdoherty@charter.net 508-450-5893

I – Rich Gaitane richgaitane@yahoo.com

A-Jim Bergenholtz jamesjrberg@aol.com 508.269.3286

P – Mark Getchell GetchHL@hoymail.com (781) 690-1654

VP- Jamie Bowman j.bowman6@verizon.net (508) 802-0831

S – Jack Arouca* secretary@emaifo.net 617-967-3220

A - Gerry Morrissey gmorr52@comcast.net 617--875-0259

     Paul Callinan* pmcall829@verizon.net

P - Alan Bartolini ABartolini914@gmail.com  508-573-0883

S – Robert Prestera bobref13@aol.com 617-634-9148

P – Mike Whalen whalen.michael@comcast.net  508-435-2397

S – Marc Kantor mkantor16@gmail.com 508) 341-7849

Arbiter# 110529 – North Central Mass Board of  Officials (FB07)

P –Brian LeBlanc brian_leblanc@charter.net

S – Rick Jollimore jollimore@comcast.net

A - Frank  Creagh fcreagh@aol.com

     Richard Jollimore* jollimore@comcast.net

P- Dan Dearden     Daniel.dearden@computershare.com 781-760-2608

VP-  Raymond Byron

S- Cameron Crawford  SCFOAsec@gmail.com 401-429-3710   

Arbiter# 110530 – Southeastern MA Football Officials Assoc. (FB09)

P – Ralph Stefanelli ralphstef555@gmail.com 401-225-8481

Arbiter# xxxxxx -  Silver City Football Officials Association (SCFOA)

Football Game Officials Information

Arbiter# 110523 – Berkshire County (FB01)

Arbiter# 110528 – Nobscot Valley Football Officials Assoc. (FB06)

Arbiter# 110524 – Cape Cod Football Officials Assoc. (FB02)

Arbiter# 110525 – Central MA Conf of Football Officials (FB03)

Arbiter# 110526 – Eastern MA EMAIFO (FB04)

Arbiter# 110527 – Assoc. of New England Football Officials- ANEFO (FB05)
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Arbiter# 110531 – Western MA Football Officials Assoc. (FB10)

P - Chip Mason chip.mason@comcast.net

S – Rich Clark rclark6560@comcast.net

Arbiter# 110532 – MA Independent Football Officials Assoc.- MIFOA (FB11)

P – Cliff McLean mclean06@gmail.com 617-650-4595

S – Doug Davenport* potatochip@verizon.net 508-561-3523

Arbiter# 110533 –Association of Independent Football Officials (FB12)

P – Steve Berardi SteveBerardi@comcast.net 781-424-0359

S – Robert Denise r1denise@aol.com 781-361-3092

Arbiter# 1113029 –MA Assoc. of Football Officials – MAFO (FB13)

P –  Dan Firmin dfirmin@charter.net

S – Tom McCarthy* thmccarthy56@gmail.com 508-450-0382

A - Frank Creagh* fcreagh06@gmail.com

I - Matt Tessier* wpi12@yahoo.com

P- President

S- Secreatry

A- assignors

I- Interpreter

*Contact person for new/interested candidates
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